Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauellians. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Klaus HUCKRIEDE and Uwe ERBER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [x] 3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office F-5980 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Bischof und Klein GmbH & Co. Street Address: Rahestrasse 47, D-49525 Length Germany Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: August 27, 1998 and August 28, 1998	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	August 27, 1998 and tion, the execution date of the application is <u>August 28, 1998</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s) hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Asst. Commissioner For Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Frank J. Jordan, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg</u>	[] Enclosed
Chanin Building	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit
Suite 3303	account 10-1250
Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street	8. Charge any excess or credit any refund to
City: New York State: New York Zip:	the same deposit account number indicated above:
09/17/1996 JSHABAZZ 0000004 101250 09145350 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
の 日本	September 1, 1998 Date
Total number of pages comprising cover s	sheet: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT REEL: 9448 FRAME: 0048

ASSIGNMENT (F-5980)

For value received, I/we_Klaus HUCKRIE	DE and Uwe ERBER
residing respectively at <u>Am Muchlenbach 21. D-19525 Longerich. Germany: and Wickingstrasse 1.</u> D-19525 Longerich. Germany	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Bischof und Klein	
and of ann, and the present to mindale was replaced.	
a corporation existing under the laws ofGermany	
located at <u>Rahestrasse 47, D-49525 Lengerich, Germa</u>	ADV
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, t	he entire right, title, and interest for all
countries including the United States of America, in and	to certain inventions relating to
PACKING MEANS FOR POURABLE MATERI	AL
described in an application for Letters Patent of the Uni	ted States, executed by me/us on this
date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, as	
and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the C	
Irademarks to leave all patents on said improvements	
as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/w	
that I/ws will communicate to said Company or its repre	-
especting said improvements and testify in any legal p	•
execute all divisional, continuing and reissue application	
conerally do everything possible to aid said Company, it	•
bitain and enforce proper protection for said invention	•
	m the operation.
Signature Alaul Buchull	Date x 2701.98
Klaus HICKRIEDE	
Signature NUM GUOU	Date X 28.08.48
Signature	Date

RECORDED: 09/01/1998

PATENT REEL: 9448 FRAME: 0049